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EAST HERTFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL 

THE EAST HERTFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL  
(OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) (CONSOLIDATION) (AMENDMENT) ORDER (No. 1) 2012 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that East Hertfordshire District Council proposes to make the above Amendments under Sections 32, 
33, 34, 35, 35A, 35C, 39 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended), the effect of which will 
be to regulate the use of and set the tariff of charges to be made at the Council’s off street car parks.   

The effect of the Amendments, the charges which will apply and the restrictions which affect the off-street car parks are set out in 
the Schedule and are summarised as follows: 

1. Northgate End Car Park – Convert the car park to a charged mixed use car park thereby allowing short and long term paid 
for parking with charges as follows: 

Name and 
Situation of 
Parking Place 

Position in 
Which Vehicle 
May Wait 

Permitted Classes of 
Motor Vehicle 
(See footnote 1) 

Days of 
operation of 
Parking Place 

Days and Hours When 
Charges Will be Made 

Maximum Period for 
which Vehicles May Wait 

Scale of Parking Charges 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

* Northgate End 
Car Park, 
Bishop’s 
Stortford 

Wholly Within a 
Parking Bay 

Cars, Light Vans and 
Motorcycles  

All Days Mondays to Saturdays 
Inclusive, 7.30am to 
6.30pm. 

12 hours Up to 1hr. 
Up to 2hrs. 
Up to 3hrs. 
Up to 4hrs. 
Up to 5hrs. 
All Day 

£0.80 
£1.50 
£2.20 
£2.90 
£4.00 
£6.00 

2. Link Road Car Park – Convert the car park to a charged mixed use car park thereby allowing short and long term paid for 
parking with charges as follows: 

Name and 
Situation of 
Parking Place 

Position in 
Which Vehicle 
May Wait 

Permitted Classes of 
Motor Vehicle 
(See footnote 1) 

Days of 
operation of 
Parking Place 

Days and Hours When 
Charges Will be Made 

Maximum Period for 
which Vehicles May 
Wait 

Scale of Parking Charges 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

* Link Road 
Car Park, 
Bishop’s 
Stortford 

Wholly Within 
a Parking Bay 

Cars, Light Vans, 
Motorcycles and 
Lorries used only by 
Market Traders on 
Thursdays and 
Saturdays 

All Days Mondays to Saturdays 
Inclusive, 7.30am to 
6.30pm. 

12 hours Up to 1hr. 
Up to 2hrs. 
Up to 3hrs. 
Up to 4hrs. 
Up to 5hrs. 
All Day  

£0.80 
£1.50 
£2.20 
£2.90 
£4.00 
£6.00 

      For Market Traders 
Trading at Bishop’s 
Stortford Market on 
Thursdays and Saturdays; 
£3.50 All Day 

 Full details of the proposals are contained in the draft Amendment Order and the statement of reasons, which may be 
inspected during normal office hours at the offices of East Herts Council, The Causeway, Bishop’s Stortford or viewed 
at www.eastherts.gov.uk from 13 December 2012.  

General enquiries relating to the proposals should be referred to Dominique Kingsbury, East Herts District Council, 
Parking Services tel: 01279-502036 or Dominique.kingsbury@eastherts.gov.uk 
 

Objections to the proposals stating the grounds on which they are made must be sent in writing to Dominique Kingsbury, 
East Herts District Council, PO Box 43, Buntingford, Herts, SG9 9WZ or Dominique.kingsbury@eastherts.gov.uk by 21 
January 2013.  

 

East Hertfordshire District Council 
Wallfields 
Pegs Lane 
Hertford 
SG13 8EQ 


